following summarizes the common shares outstanding:

   Common shares
   outstanding
   ---------------
   o  Historical shares outstanding at September 30, 2001   21,704,000

   12

   PS BUSINESS PARKS, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001
   (Unaudited)
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Property   Other
   Acquisitions   Adjustments
   Historical   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   Pro Forma
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------

   Revenues:
   Rental income.....   $   121,964   $   12,983   $   -   $   134,947
   Facility management fees primarily from
   affiliates.....   499   -   -   499
   Business services.....   308   -   -   308
   Interest and dividend income.....   1,671   -   -   1,671
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   124,442   12,983   -   137,425
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   Expenses:
   Cost of operations.....   32,852   3,302   -   36,154
   Cost of facility management.....   111   -   -   111
   Cost of business services.....   460   -   -   460
   Depreciation and amortization.....   30,058   2,453   -   32,511
   General and administrative.....   3,157   -   -   3,157
   Interest expense.....   932   -   1,378   2,310
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   67,570   5,755   1,378   74,703
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   Income  (loss)  before  gain on real  estate
   investments and minority interest in income.   56,872   7,228   (1,378)   62,722
   Gain on investment in Pacific Gulf
   Properties, Inc.....   15   -   -   15
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   Income  (loss) before  minority  interest in

Edgar Filing: PS BUSINESS PARKS INC/CA - Form 8-K/A

10

   income.....   56,887   7,228   (1,378)   62,737
   Minority interest in income - preferred   (9,696)   -   (3,541)   (13,237)
   units..... 
   Minority interest in income - common
   units (Note 4).....   (10,047)   (1,764)   1,811   (9,999)
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   Net income (loss).....   $   37,144   $   5,464   $   (3,108)   $   39,501
   ================= =============== ================= ==================

   Net income (loss) allocation:
   Allocable to preferred shareholders.....   $   6,014   $   -   $   2,504   $   8,518
   Allocable to common shareholders.....   31,130   5,464   (5,612)   30,983
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   $   37,144   $   5,464   $   (3,108)   $   39,501
   ================= =============== ================= ==================
   Net income per common share (Note 3):
   Basic.....   $   1.38   $   1.37
   =================   ==================
   Diluted.....   $   1.37   $   1.37
   =================   ==================

[…]

=================   ==================
   Diluted.....   22,685   22,685
   =================   ==================

   See Accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income
   13

   PS BUSINESS PARKS, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000
   (Unaudited)
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Property   Other
   Acquisitions   Adjustments
   Historical   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   Pro Forma
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------

   Revenues:
   Rental income.....   $   144,171   $   21,066   $   -   $   165,237
   Facility management fees primarily from
   affiliates.....   581   -   -   581
   Business services.....   505   -   -   505
   Interest and dividend income.....   5,377   -   -   5,377
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   150,634   21,066   -   171,700
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   Expenses:
   Cost of operations.....   39,290   5,595   -   44,885
   Cost of facility management.....   111   -   -   111
   Cost of business services.....   344   -   -   344
   Depreciation and amortization.....   35,637   4,264   -   39,901

Edgar Filing: PS BUSINESS PARKS INC/CA - Form 8-K/A

11

   General and administrative.....   3,954   -   -   3,954
   Interest expense.....   1,481   -   1,838   3,319
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   80,817   9,859   1,838   92,514
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   Income  (loss)  before  gain on real  estate
   investments and minority interest in income.   69,817   11,207   (1,838)   79,186
   Gain on disposition of real estate.....   256   -   -   256
   Gain on investment in Pacific Gulf
   Properties, Inc.....   7,849   -   -   7,849
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   Income  (loss) before  minority  interest in
   income.....   77,922   11,207   (1,838)   87,291
   Minority interest in income - preferred   (12,185)   -   (4,903)   (17,088)
   units..... 
   Minority interest in income - common
   units (Note 4).....   (14,556)   (2,690)   3,123   (14,123)
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   Net income.....   $   51,181   $   8,517   $   (3,618)   $   56,080
   ================= =============== ================= ==================
   Net income allocation:
   Allocable to preferred shareholders.....   $   5,088   $   -   $   6,270   $   11,358
   Allocable to common shareholders.....   46,093   8,517   (9,888)   44,722
   ----------------- --------------- ----------------- ------------------
   $   51,181   $   8,517   $   (3,618)   $   56,080
   ================= =============== ================= ==================
   Net income per common share (Note 3):
   Basic.....   $   1.98   $   1.92
   =================   ==================
   Diluted.....   $   1.97   $   1.91
   =================   ==================